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Laws, 1980, cha ter 526, i_s repealed. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Pursuant _t_9_ Minnesota Statutes, section 645.02; subdivision 1_, clause QL 

section g takes effect without local approval December Q; 1987. 
Approved May 28, 1987 

CHAPTER 287-—H.F.No. 1252 

An act relating to eminent domain; authorizing court having jurisdiction over an emi- 
nent domain proceeding to compel occupants of condemned real estate to deliver possession; 
proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 117. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [ll7.043] COMPELLING DELIVERY OF POSSESSION. 
Subdivision L CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR COURT TO ISSUE 

RELIEF. A court having jurisdiction over Q eminent domain proceeding may 
issue pp order compelling delivery o_f possession pf §h_e property under _a;_n1 _<g'th_e 
following conditions: 

§_l_) tlri_e court g1_s issued pp order authorizing transfer g_t_” title Ed possession 
_z1n_d tfi petitioner gs paid _o_r deposited i_t§ approved appraisal value under 
section 117.042; o_r 

(_2_) fig petitioner lg acguired title o_f _t__I1§ r_egl estate. 
If E _o_f t_l;_e:s_e conditions i_s _n1_<:t, jtfi court _tr_1_ay issue gr order compelling 

delivery _o_f possession pf _tl1_e property upon: (_1_) fie aflidavit pftfi petitioner; (2) 
notice t_o_ _tl1_e occupants pf jug acouired gpl estate a_nc_1 others claiming _a right Q 
remain pi possession _o_f i_t; ;:m_d Q) _a hearing. Notice o_f pig hearing must pg 
given i_n_ gig gang yypy §S_ notice o_f g motion under m rules o_f Q/i_1 procedure. Q c_as_e_ o_f hardship §h_e court my delag enforcement o_f a_n order compelling 
delivery o_f possession f_o_r_ g period 5g 19 exceed seven Q15; Unless otherwise 
allowed _l_3_y fig court, pile matter must pp considered solely pp pig L)_£1Si_S 9_f 

arguments o_f counsel an_d affidavits. ' 

Subd. L AWARD OF FEES AND COSTS. Following notice a_nd hearing, 
E ‘th_e occupant, i_n _ba_d f_ait_h_: pas failed t_o deliver possession o_f 315 pepl estate i1_1_ 
accordance yfl either pp order issued under section 117.042 p_1_‘ a_n order issued 
under th_i§ sectiil _th_e_ courg upon application py tfi petitioner, fly award Q 
t_h_e petitionep a_nd against fig occupant, E attorney _fe_ces, costs, pn_d disburse- 
ments mg; were actually incurred py jug petitioner pr getting possession pf ;l_1p 
real estate. 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by stei-leeeet.

Copyright © 1987 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



1491 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1987 ' Ch. 288 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section l i_s effective t:ln_e day following final enactment and applies ‘Q con- 

demnation proceedings commenced pp 9; after _’th_e effective date. 
Approved May 28, 1987 ~ 

CHAPTER 288~—I-I.F.No. 1304 
An act relating to insurance; regulating cancellations of insurance agency contracts,- 

proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 60A. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [60A.172] INSURANCE AGENCY CONTRACTS; CANCEL- 

LATION. 

La) gig insurer mgy pp_t cancel g written agreement will; g_1_1_ pg_er1_t_ pg without 
th_e agent’s written approval _a_t tfi _t_i_rn_e o_f _a reduction pr restriction, reduce 9_1_" 
restrict fll agent’s underwriting authority @ respect t_o property 9_r casual~ 
jty insurance, pgsgg solely pp t_l1<a_ 1% _r_at_i_q experience pp flat agent’s o_f 
business mg insurer required t_l1<=._ agent 39 submit th_e application f_o_r_ underw- 
riting approval, a_ll material information o_n E application _y\_/pg fpllyycompletedz 
a_p<_i tlg gggfl pas pg‘; omitted 9_r altered pny information provided by 
flip applicant.

~ 
(13) E9; purposes pf this section, “loss ratio experience” means tire ratio _o_f premiums paid divided py th_e claims paid during Q5; gevious two-year period. 

(_c_) This section applies only t_o agents who write insurance business exclu- 
sively Q one company and a_r_e pg; ir_1 E direct employ pf pile company. 

Sec. 2. [60A.l73] EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 is effective January L 1987, $1 applies t_o cancellations begun gs 

0_f ;t_ha_t date. Ag e_t condition _o_f_ doing business ip t_h_e_: state o_f Minnesota, gp 
insurer ill promptly reinstate fly agreements canceled under section I agd 
shall restore apy authority reduced g restricted under section _I_ from January L 
1987, u_r1‘t_il t_h_e gig following E11 enactment o_f grip pg 

Sec. 3. [60A.174]SEVERABILITY. 

I_f section _2_ is determined py Q final nonappealable order _o_f fliy Minnesota 
pg federal court pf competent jurisdiction t_o _b_e invalid 9_r_ unconstitutional, 
section _I_ i_s effective th_e Qy following final enactment. 

Approved May 28, 1987 
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